6000 – 7000 KG @ 1220 MM
H6XM-12EC3 / H7XM-12EC4
HIGH CAPACITY FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 3
h4
h1
h6
m2

H6XM-12EC3 / H7XM-12EC4
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q (t)
1.6 Load centre c (mm)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to face of side lift spreader (588 TB / 586 TB)  x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
1.10.1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
1.10.2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
2.1 Service weight l kg
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear  kg
7.5 Fuel consumption according VDI cycle l/h
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels, front / rear (x = driven)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm)
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments  Mpa
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/min
10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l
10.4 Fuel tank, capacity l
10.5 Steering design
10.6 Number of steering rotation
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LPAZ ¬ dB (A)
 10.7.1 Sound power level during the workcycle LWAZ ¬ dB (A)
10.8 Towing coupling, type DIN
5.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen   z km/h
5.2 Lift speed, laden / unladen  m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen  kN
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull, laden / unladen  kN
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen   6 %
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen  † %
5.9 Acceleration time, laden / unladen  s
 HYSTER HYSTER
  22,046   25,006
 24,588  3,578 27,978  4,148
 14,068  7,978 15,725  9,281
 (	 (
  L   L
  12.00-20 20PR   12.00-20 20PR
  12.00-20 20PR   12.00-20 20PR
 x 4  2 x 4  2
  1,900   2,500
  2,000   2,000
 19.5 19.5
 100 100
 140 140
 158 158
 Hydraulic power steering Hydraulic power steering
 3.7 3.7
 TBD TBD
 TBD TBD
 Yes  Pin Yes  Pin
 26.6 28.1 26.6 28.1
 0.52 0.61 0.52 0.61
 0.50 0.48 0.50 0.48
 103 104 103 104
 116 117 115 116
 40 40 35 40
 46 40 39 40
 6.3 5.4 6.5 6.3
DI
ST

7.10 Battery voltage / nominal capacity (V) / (Ah)
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
8.1 Type of drive unit
8.2 Transmission manufacturer / type
8.6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type
8.11 Service brake
8.12 Parking brake
PO
W
ER
 UN
IT
DE
SI
GN
AT
IO
N
DR
IV
E T
RA
IN
    ELME 588 TB
    Side lift spreader
    ISO 20’ - 40’
    +/- 250
  17    14
    Mechanically
    0
    6096 - 12192
9.1 Manufacturer / type
9.2 Design
9.3 Size of containers feet (´)
9.4 Side shift b8 (mm)
9.4.1 Telescoping time, extend / retract s
9.5 Tilt horizontal (pile slope) mechanically / hydraulically (mm)
9.6 Rotation angle °
9.7 Longitudinal adjustment (mm)
SP
RE